♦ In-Unit Washer/Dryer

 ♦ Flow Efficient Shower Head/Toilet

 ♦ Updated Lighting

Executive Summary 7

UNIT J
Classic Unit

 ♦ White Appliances

 ♦ Wood Floors

 ♦ Ceiling Fans

 ♦ In-Unit Washer/Dryer

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Financial Analysis 9

RENT ROLL
UNIT TYPE SIZE RENT PROFORMA RENT

A 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,505.00 $1,450.00
B 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,150.00 $1,450.00
C 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,250.00 $1,450.00
D 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,150.00 $1,450.00
E 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,437.00 $1,450.00
F 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,200.00 $1,450.00
G 2 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,750.00 $1,750.00
H 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,547.00 $1,450.00
J 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,000.00 $1,450.00
K 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,300.00 $1,450.00
L 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,225.00 $1,450.00
M 1 Bed/1 Bath 700 SF $1,150.00 $1,450.00

$15,664.00 $17,700.00

Financial Analysis10

Financial Information Disclaimer: You are solely responsible for independently verifying the information in this Memorandum. ANY RELIANCE ON IT IS SOLELY AT YOUR OWN RISK.

PROFORMA
Jan  Feb  March  April  May  June  July  August  September  October  November  December  Total

Rental Income
Gross Potential / Tenant Rent
Rental Income   $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $17,700.00 $212,400.00
5% Vacancy -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$885.00 -$10,620.00
Total Gross Potential / Tenant $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $16,815.00 $201,780.00
Utility Reimbursement $1,718.86 $1,777.93 $1,830.22 $1,494.07 $1,360.07 $1,565.38 $1,548.78 $1,590.44 $1,744.51 $1,472.62 $1,363.68 $1,600.12 $19,066.66
Total Other Rental Income   $1,718.86 $1,777.93 $1,830.22 $1,494.07 $1,360.07 $1,565.38 $1,548.78 $1,590.44 $1,744.51 $1,472.62 $1,363.68 $1,600.12 $19,066.66
Total Rental Income   $18,533.86 $18,592.93 $18,645.22 $18,309.07 $18,175.07 $18,380.38 $18,363.78 $18,405.44 $18,559.51 $18,287.62 $18,178.68 $18,415.12 $220,846.66

$18,533.86 $18,592.93 $18,645.22 $18,309.07 $18,175.07 $18,380.38 $18,363.78 $18,405.44 $18,559.51 $18,287.62 $18,178.68 $18,415.12 $220,846.66

Maintenance Labor   $400.00 $343.51 $65.00 $250.00 $58.50 $714.00 $1,831.01
Landscaping   $41.12 $170.00 $40.00 $420.00 $123.72 $184.63 $84.40 $142.43 $167.78 $35.77 $1,409.85
Pest Control $156.96 $156.96 $156.96 $156.96 $627.84
Grounds Cleaning $39.41 $12.50 $102.50 $12.50 $120.00 $225.00 $62.50 $574.41
City Rental Registration $72.00 $72.00
Tools $47.94 $87.13 $135.07
Lighting $35.00 $35.00
Materials $45.38 $25.80 $173.40 $43.40 $21.78 $87.71 $397.47
Repairs $200.00 $70.00 $306.54 $576.54
Wall Repair $35.00 $35.00
Windows, Doors $150.00 $150.00
Painting $100.00 $100.00
Plumbing $15.00 $50.00 $100.00 $225.03 $390.03
Flooring $200.00 $200.00
HVAC Services & Repairs   $200.00 $190.00 $390.00
Key Locks $2.71 $2.71 -$5.00 $0.42
Repairs and Maintenance $880.00 $880.00
Make Ready $100.00 $1,305.93 $1,405.93
Fires Safety $39.51 $39.51
Trashout $272.63 $272.63
Appliance Repair $815.12 $815.12
Total Maintenance   $856.24 $645.38 $835.78 $55.00 $1,191.34 $1,798.02 $384.63 $1,489.84 $665.01 $1,386.46 $571.52 $458.61 $10,337.83
Utilities   $0.00
Electric House $1,567.41 $1,651.80 $1,823.35 $1,401.15 $1,245.24 $1,413.13 $1,464.38 $1,512.80 $1,717.71 $1,329.30 $1,205.29 $1,511.45 $17,843.01
Recycle $58.02 $58.02 $116.04 $58.02 $116.04 $58.02 $58.02 $58.02 $58.02 $58.02 $58.02 $754.26
Trash Removal   $410.08 $410.08 $255.21 $255.21 $277.72 $287.08 $270.14 $281.24 $296.42 $296.42 $264.80 $296.42 $3,600.82
Water $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $5,040.00
Total Utilities   $2,455.51 $2,539.90 $2,614.60 $2,134.38 $1,942.96 $2,236.25 $2,212.54 $2,272.06 $2,492.15 $2,103.74 $1,948.11 $2,285.89 $27,238.09
Office Phone Land Line $0.00
Legal $196.21 $160.14 $356.35
Accounting $718.76 $718.76
Other  $0.00
Office/Admin Supplies $11.51 $153.22 $2.27 $7.35 $1.54 $26.67 $223.61 $426.17
Consulting Fee $0.00
Bank Fees $12.25 $12.25
Leasing Commission $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,150.00 $3,650.00
Management Fee $1,112.03 $1,115.58 $1,118.71 $1,098.54 $1,090.50 $1,102.82 $1,101.83 $1,104.33 $1,113.57 $1,097.26 $1,090.72 $1,104.91 $13,250.80
Bonus $0.00
Mortgage Other $0.00
Total Administrative   $1,112.03 $1,115.58 $2,380.22 $1,447.97 $1,090.50 $2,355.09 $1,269.32 $1,104.33 $1,127.36 $1,123.93 $1,809.48 $2,478.52 $18,414.33
Legal, Finance & Insurance   $0.00
Legal, Eviction Services   $0.00
Property Insurance   $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $18,000.00